
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF 

SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR 

PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment 

A, which is no longer needed for public use; and 

WHEREAS, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New 

Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website 

(www.govdeals.com); and 

WHEREAS, GovDeals also has a National Cooperative contract (041316-GD1) under 

Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) of which the City of Vineland is a member; and 

WHEREAS, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of 

N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and 

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the 

City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website 

(www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, 

that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith 

advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 

2008-9. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the 

highest bidder through an approved New Jersey State and Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) 

Cooperative vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey Local Finance 

Notice 2008-9. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 
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@ Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent

To: Business Administration

Date of Requcstti March 9,2020

Citv Council Date: March 24,2020

Resolution Reouest:

Whereas, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is
no longer needed for public use; and

Whereas, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through an approved New
Jersey State vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website
(uurygsvdgab.cq4); and

Whereas, GovDeals also has a National Cooperative contact (041316-GDl) under Sourcewell
(formerly NJPA) of which the City of Vineland is a member; and

Whereas, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S'A. 40A:l l-
36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

Whereas, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of
Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website

(www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed

in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: I l-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Be lt Further Resolved, that said items shall be sold at an on-Line auction to the highest bidder
through an approved New Jersey State and Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) Cooperative vendor,

GovDeats, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.
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ATTACHMENT A

VEHICLES:

Year Make Model VIN

2016
2016
r997
1997
2001
2007
1999
2004
2010
2006
1995
1991
2006
1990
2008
2012
1996

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Freightliner
Ford
Ford
Dodge
Chevy

Explorer
Explorer
F-2s0
F-350
F-250
Ranger
F-2s0
F-250
Crown Vic
Crown Vic
F800
F6OOF

FS65
F-250
F-450
Charger
Suburban

1FM5K8AR4GGA63028
1FM5K8AR2GGA6303O
1FDIIX25H9VEC395OO
IFDKF37FTXVEA68588
I FTNF2OLOIED78382
IFTYR1OU27PA84325
1FTNX20L6EXC03236
1FTNF21S34EC37042
2FABP7BV4AX1OO228
2FAFP7lWl6Xl56257
1FDY8OEOSVA55979
1 FDNK64P I MV A22054
4UZAAWDD26CU628IO
2FDLF47G1LC A24774
1FDXF47Y88EC80230
2C3CDXATOCH288I11
3GNFKI6R3TG102609

Ford 8 Foot Bed

Ditch Wirch T14A Trailer (1DSO0O0D2L17G14l3)

4000 Lb. Trailer
Assorted Power Tools
Assorted Fire Hoses
Various Generators
Cascade Unit
Various Bicycles
Water Fountains
Super Vac Fans
Gas Power Fans
Hurst Portable Unit
Emergency Lights
Hurst Hydraulic Spreader/Cutter
Federal Sirens

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:


