## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-<u>177</u>

# A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (<a href="https://www.govdeals.com">www.govdeals.com</a>); and

WHEREAS, GovDeals also has a National Cooperative contract (041316-GD1) under Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) of which the City of Vineland is a member; and

WHEREAS, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (<a href="https://www.govdeals.com">www.govdeals.com</a>) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through an approved New Jersey State and Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) Cooperative vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

# RESOLUTION REQUEST



From: Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent

To: Business Administration

Date of Request: March 9, 2020

City Council Meeting Date: March 24, 2020

#### **Resolution Request:**

Whereas, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is no longer needed for public use; and

Whereas, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through an approved New Jersey State vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com); and

Whereas, GovDeals also has a National Cooperative contract (041316-GD1) under Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) of which the City of Vineland is a member; and

Whereas, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

Whereas, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Be It Further Resolved, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through an approved New Jersey State and Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) Cooperative vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.



## ATTACHMENT A

# **VEHICLES:**

Year	Make	Model	<u>VIN</u>
2016	Ford	Explorer	1FM5K8AR4GGA63028
2016	Ford	Explorer	1FM5K8AR2GGA63030
1997	Ford	F-250	1FDHX25H9VEC39500
1997	Ford	F-350	1FDKF37HXVEA68588
2001	Ford	F-250	1FTNF20L01ED78382
2007	Ford	Ranger	1FTYR10U27PA84325
1999	Ford	F-250	1FTNX20L6EXC03236
2004	Ford	F-250	1FTNF21S34EC37042
2010	Ford	Crown Vic	2FABP7BV4AX100228
2006	Ford	Crown Vic	2FAFP71W16X156257
1995	Ford	F800	1FDY80E0SVA55979
1991	Ford	F600F	1FDNK64P1MVA22054
2006	Freightliner	FS65	4UZAAWDD26CU62810
1990	Ford	F-250	2FDLF47G1LCA24774
2008	Ford	F-450	1FDXF47Y88EC80230
2012	Dodge	Charger	2C3CDXAT0CH288111
1996	Chevy	Suburban	3GNFK16R3TG102609

# **MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:**

Ford 8 Foot Bed

Ditch Witch T14A Trailer (1DSO0O0D2L17G1413)

4000 Lb. Trailer

Assorted Power Tools

Assorted Fire Hoses

Various Generators

Cascade Unit

Various Bicycles

Water Fountains

Super Vac Fans

Gas Power Fans

Hurst Portable Unit

**Emergency Lights** 

Hurst Hydraulic Spreader/Cutter

Federal Sirens